undertaken during the program year beginning July 1, 2009 and ending June 30, 2010, using Federal funds granted by the 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development under the Community Development Block Grant.  The Town is 
expected to receive approximately one hundred four thousand dollars ($104,000), which is intended to be used primarily to 
benefit low-income and moderate income neighborhoods, and the Town as a whole.   The Action Plan will be submitted in 
August, after the required thirty-day public comment period, with funds available in October.

[...]

said he will place an advertisement for this vacancy in the newspaper, as soon as possible, to run through July 31, 
2009.  

TOWN MANAGER REPORTS: 

MONTHLY BILLS – Councilman Barber made a motion to approve the bills, subject to clarification of the one hundred five 
thousand, nine hundred sixty-four dollar ($105,964) payment to the Town of Blacksburg for Hazardous Waste Clean-up.  
Assistant Town Manager Helms believes this figure was typed in error and should be five thousand dollars ($5,000).  
Councilman Wade seconded the motion and Council voted as follows: